504604959 10/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4651671 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS SIEBERT	10/10/2017
KARSTEN TELLMANN	10/10/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G DATA SOFTWARE AG	
Street Address: KOENIGSALLEE 178B		
City: BOCHUM		
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	44799	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15568389	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9712718020

Email:burrus@mccrus.comCorrespondent Name:MCCOY RUSSELL LLPAddress Line 1:806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LSG17334PCTUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAILEY BURRUS

SIGNATURE: /Kailey Burrus/

DATE SIGNED: 10/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_LSG17334PCTUS#page1.tif

PATENT 504604959 REEL: 043917 FRAME: 0702

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Thomas SIEBERT, residing in Bottrop, Germany; and
- 2. Karsten TELLMANN, residing in Bochum, Germany:

have invented an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING THE INTEGRITY OF A COMPONENT DELIVERED TO A CLIENT SYSTEM BY A SERVER SYSTEM, for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

(	) on the date I/we executed this assignm	ent;
(	) as U.S. Patent Application No	, filed
Ó	q as International Application No. <u></u> <b>P</b> CT	/FP20(6/000630, filed 04-18-2016

I/we authorize the attorneys/agents authorized to act under Customer Number 145572 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, G DATA Software AG ("Assignee"), a German AG, having its principal place of business at Koenigsallee 178 b, Bochum 44799 Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named inventor(s), have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignees, as the assignees of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to Assignees, or their representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignees, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I/we h	ave hereunto se	et my/our hand(s)	on the dates indicated below.
· ·	Thomas SIEBERT	_Signature:/	1. Just	Date: 10-10-20/
	Karsten TELLMANN	_		n Date: 10-10-2017

Page 1 of 1 – ASSIGNMENT – Docket No. LSG17334PCTUS

**PATENT REEL: 043917 FRAME: 0703** 

**RECORDED: 10/20/2017**